have been signed by electors equal in number to three and one-half percent (3.5%) in the case 
of a statute, and six percent (6%) in the case of an amendment to the Constitution, of the votes 
for all candidates for Governor at the last gubernatorial election. 

(c) Proponents of an initiative measure shall have three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the 
date the Attorney General provides the circulating title and summary to collect and submit the 
required signatures. 

( d) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, no public review or comment period shall be 
required prior to the Attorney General's preparation of the circulating title and summary.